



Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.412 OF 2019  
A/W  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.487 OF 2019  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.412 OF 2019

Vijay Ganpati Mali ] Appellant  
Vs.  
Akkabai Ganpati Mali and others. ] Respondents

.....

Mr. Panchshil Patil i/b Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni, for Appellant.

Mr. Swapnil Telang i/b Mr. Umesh Mankapure, for Respondents No.2  
and 6.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2022.

P.C.

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]