



5-caa-46, 2026/0000
2026:BHC-AS:15401

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.487 OF 2019

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.412 OF 2019

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN

Date: 2026.04.01
16:23:42 +0530

Vijay Ganpati Mali

... Applicant

V/s.

Akkatai Ganpati Mali & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Sarthak Diwan i/b Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni, for
the Applicant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 1, 2026

P.C.:

1. The Civil Application does not survive in view of the disposal of the Appeal from Order. Accordingly, the Civil Application stands disposed of.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)